
RESOLUTION NO. 163-2018 

 
A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF PALM BEACH, PALM 
BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, APPROVING A CONTRACT INCREASE IN REGARD 
TO AWARDED BID NO. 2016-28 TO COSTON MARINE SERVICES, INC., IN THE 
AMOUNT OF $70,405.50 TO REMOVE ADDITIONAL ROCK FOR THE 
CONSTRUCTION OF THE LAKE WORTH LAGOON WATERWAY ACCESS 
MAINTENANCE DREDGING; INCREASING THE CONTRACT AMOUNT FROM 
$1,311,940.00 TO $1,382,345.50 AND ESTABLISHING A NEW CONSTRUCTION 
PHASE BUDGET OF $1,432,345.50, INCLUDING CONTINGENCY, CONTINGENT 
UPON TOWN COUNCIL ACCEPTANCE AND RECEIPT OF DONATIONS TO FULLY 
FUND THIS PROJECT AND THE RESPECTIVE CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION 
SERVICES. 

 
        *      *  *  *      * 

 
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN OF COUNCIL of the Town of Palm Beach, Palm Beach 

County, Florida as follows: 
 

Section 1. The Town Council of the Town of Palm Beach hereby approves a contract increase in 
regard to awarded Bid No. 2016-28 to remove additional rock for the construction of the Lake Worth 
Lagoon Waterway Access Maintenance Dredging in the amount of $70,405.50, and approves a modified 
construction contract to Coston Marine Services, Inc., in the amount of $1,382,345.50, and establishes a 
construction phase budget of $1,432,345.50, including contingency, contingent upon Town Council 
acceptance and receipt of donations to fully fund this project and the respective construction administration 
services. Absent the receipt of these funds, this award shall be null and void. 

 
Section 2. The Town Manager is hereby authorized to execute this contract on behalf of the Town 

of Palm Beach. 
 

Section 3. The Town Manager, or his designee, is hereby authorized to take such further actions as 
may be necessary to effectuate the completion of the said project work, including any necessary change 
order work as recommended by the Public Works Director. 
 
 PASSED AND ADOPTED in a regular adjourned session of Town Council of the Town of Palm 
Beach this 13th day of September 2018. 

 
 
 

___________________________________         
Gail L. Coniglio, Mayor                
                           
ATTEST:  
   
         
___________________________________      
Kathleen Dominguez, Town Clerk 
 


